

Carolyn Solar 951-359-4757 ext. 109 (office) csolar@feedingamericaie.org (email)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wells Fargo partners with Feeding America Riverside | San Bernardino to provide free food boxes to families in San Bernardino every Sunday through October

(**Riverside**, **CA** – **October 6**, **2020**) – Wells Fargo is teaming-up with Feeding America food banks across the country, including Feeding America Riverside | San Bernardino (FARSB), to host drive-thru food distributions at their branches and facilities, including the Wells Fargo branch at 334 W. Third St., San Bernardino, CA 92401 through October.

"Wells Fargo has shown their commitment to ending hunger in our community in so many ways, but during times like these, they have stepped up like no other," said Stephanie Otero, CEO at FARSB. "Thank you, Wells Fargo, for being an outstanding ally in the fight against hunger!"

Drive-thru food distributions will occur at the San Bernardino Wells Fargo branch located at 334 W. Third St., San Bernardino, CA 92401, every Sunday through October, including on the 11th, 18th, and 25th from 8:30 AM to 10:30 AM while supplies last.

While event registration is not required, no early line-ups will be allowed, no personal documents are needed, all cars will get the same amount of food, and walk-ups will not be permitted.

Those unable to leave their homes to attend the drive-thru food distributions are encouraged to utilize FARSB's Homebound Emergency Relief Outreach (HERO) contactless emergency food delivery program. To apply to receive food through the HERO program, visit www.feedingIE.org/find-pantry.

To learn how you can join the fight to end hunger, visit www.FeedingIE.org.

###

About Feeding America Riverside | San Bernardino

Feeding America Riverside | San Bernardino (FARSB) is leading the fight against hunger in the Inland Empire by providing food access, emergency relief, education, and advocacy to families in Riverside and San Bernardino Counties. FARSB opened in 1980 as Survive Food Bank in response to the increasing concern about the dual problems of hunger and food waste in the Inland Empire. Today, FARSB is the primary source of food to over 200 local nonprofit organizations, distributing over two million pounds of food monthly to emergency food pantries, homeless shelters, soup kitchens, high-need elementary schools, halfway houses, senior centers, residential treatment centers, shelters for the abused, after school programs and more. With the help of these charity partners, they make up the largest hunger relief organization in the Inland Empire, making food security a reality for over 1.2 million people every year. FARSB is one of 200 food banks across the nation affiliated with Feeding America, the national organization, however, FARSB raises their own funds through community initiatives in the Inland Empire. FARSB proudly holds the 2019 Guide Star Seal of Transparency, the highest level of transparency achievable through Guide Star and is rated 100/100 on Finance & Accountability through the Charity Navigator Encompass Rating System. For more information on how you can help, or to donate directly to FARSB, visit www.FeedinglE.org/donate. 100% of donations stay in the Inland Empire to help feed children and families in need.